For Secondary Services, Product Support, or To Order, Call 1-301-696-9800
A P H O E N I X  M E C A N O  C O M P A N Y
ROSE+BOPLA
E N C L O S U R E S
®
BOTEGO Enclosures
Product Drawings
Last Updated 6/17/2008

user’s convenience and are for reference only.
Dennis
Text Box
Distributed by Electro-Stock, Inc.   sales@electrostock.com  630-682-1542  Fax 630-682-1562   http://www.electrostock.com
The All-Around Solution17-202
BO 320..(L) External Dimensions: W 174 x H 197 x D 50 mm Page 5-48, 49, 50
BOTEGO
Standard Features
Modular ABS enclosure system, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Includes two half shells The usable enclo-
sure height can be increased by use of extension sets
BO AB 02009-..., listed on page 5-50. Front panels
must be chosen based on the selected enclosure
width.
• BO 32006/68320090
• BO 32006 L/68320061 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 32009/68320090
• BO 32009 L/68320091 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 32012/68320120
• BO 32012 L68320121 With molded-in air vents
• BO-KS 1-7035/68011000 Cap set 1, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Designed for use with desktop enclosures.
• BO-KS 2-7035/38021000 Cap set 2, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Allows stacking of enclosures and air circulation
for air vent versions.
• BO-KS 3-7035/68031000 Cap set 3, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Suitable for stand alone enclosures. Collapsible
feet can be used to tilt the enclosure.
• BO-KS 4-7035/68041000 Cap set 4, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Suitable for mounting the enclosure to the wall.
• BO DI-9 TE-7035/681110910 Design element 1, light gray
similar to RAL 7035
• BO D2-6 TE-7035/68120610 Design element 2, light gray,
similar to RAL 7035
• BO D3-6 TE-7035/38130610 Design element 3, light gray,
similar to RAL 7035
• BO D4-9 TE-703568140910 Design element 4, light gray,
similar to RAL 7035
• BO FF1-32000/70681320 Design foil 1
• BO-FF2-32000/70650.00 Design foil 2
• BO BP1-21/68731210 Filling profile set for mounting racks
• BO-SF-3001800/68018003 Angled Operating Front, TE 18
• BO FP 30006 */68711306 Front panel, anodized aluminum
2mm thick, TE 6.
• BO FP 30009*/68711309 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm  thick, TE 9.

aluminum* 2mm  thick, TE 27.
• BO FP 30033*/68711333 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm  thick, TE 33.
• BO FP 30036*/68711336 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm  thick, TE 36.
• BO FP 30039*/68711339 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm  thick, TE 39.
• BO FP 30042*/68711342 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm thick, TE 42.
• BO FP 30045*/68711345 Front panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm thick,TE 45.
• BO FP 30048*/68711348 Front, panel, anodized
aluminum* 2mm thick, TE 48.
• BO AB 02009-7035/68200910 Extension set, light gray
similar to RAL 7035.
• BO AB 02009-7035 L/68200911 Extension set with
ventilation, light gray similar to RAL 7035.
• BO HS 30000/68430000 Handle
• 68900040 Botego Strain relief set
• 68900030 Screw set

Distributed by Electro-Stock, Inc.   sales@electrostock.com  630-682-1542  Fax 630-682-1562   http://www.electrostock.com
For Secondary Services, Product Support, or To Order, Call 1-301-696-9800 17-203
A P H O E N I X  M E C A N O  C O M P A N Y
ROSE+BOPLA
E N C L O S U R E S
®
Dim
ensional Draw
ings
BO 514..(L) External Dimensions: W 241 x H 50 x D 137 mm Page 5-48, 51
Standard Features
Modular ABS enclosure system, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Includes two half shells. Front panels must
be chosen based on the selected enclosure width.
• BO 51406/68514060
• BO 51406 L/68514061 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 51409/68514090
• BO 51409 L/68514091 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 51412/68514120
• BO 51412 L/68514121 With molded-in air vents
• BO-KS 1-7035/68011000 Cap set 1, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Designed for use with desktop enclosures.
• BO-KS 2-7035/38021000 Cap set 2, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Allows stacking of enclosures and air

T2
Handle
Dennis
Text Box
Distributed by Electro-Stock, Inc.   sales@electrostock.com  630-682-1542  Fax 630-682-1562   http://www.electrostock.com
The All-Around Solution17-204
BO 520..(L) External Dimensions: W 241 x H 60 x D 197 mm Page 5-48, 52, 53
Standard Features
Modular ABS enclosure system, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Includes two half shells The usable enclo-
sure height can be increased by use of extension sets
BO AB 02009 (L)..., listed on page 5-53. Front panels
must be chosen based on the selected enclosure
width.
• BO 52006/68520060
• BO 52006 L/68520061 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 52009/68520090
• BO 52009 L/68520091 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 52012/68520120
• BO 52012 L/68520121 With molded-in air vents
• BO-KS 1-7035/68011000 Cap set 1, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Designed for use with desktop enclosures.
• BO-KS 2-7035/68021000 Cap set 2, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Allows stacking of enclosures and air

ROSE+BOPLA
E N C L O S U R E S
®
Dim
ensional Draw
ings
BO 626..(L) External Dimensions: W 307 x H 50 x D 257 mm Page 5-48, 54, 55
Standard Features
Modular ABS enclosure system, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Includes two half shells The usable enclo-
sure height can be increased by use of extension sets
AB 02009-02609 (L)..., listed on page 5-55. Front pan-
els must be chosen based on the selected enclosure
width.
• BO 62606/68626060
• BO 62606 L/68626061 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 62609/68626090
• BO 62609 L/68626091 With molded-in air vents.
• BO 62612/68626120
• BO 62612 L/68626121 With molded-in air vents
• BO-KS 1-7035/68011000 Cap set 1, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Designed for use with desktop enclosures.
• BO-KS 2-7035/68021000 Cap set 2, light gray, similar to
RAL 7035. Allows stacking of enclosures and air

flanges, any mounting rack can be inserted into the
Botego enclosures. The empty areas above and under
the mounting rack which are created by this process
are closed by means of the filling profile set. (2 pieces).
• BO PB1-21/68731210 Filling profile set for mounting
racks TE 21. For BO 320 type.
• BO-PB1-42/38731420 Filling profile set for mounting
racks TE 42. For BO 626 type.
BOTEGO Profile Set TF
A screwable front panel can be fitted to the enclosure
by simply inserting TF profiles and tapped strips
between the half-shells/extension sets. (2 pieces, 2
tapped strips).
• BO PT1-06/68721060 Profile set TS, TE=6
• BO PT1-09/68721090 Profile set TS, TE=9
• BO-PT1-12/68721120 Profile set TS, TE=12
• BO-PT1-15/68721150 Profile set TS, TE=15
• BO-PT1-18/68721180 Profile set TS, TE=18
• BO-PT1-21/68721210 Profile set TS, TE=21
• BO-PT1-24/68721240 Profile set TS, TE=24
• BO-PT1-27/68721270 Profile set TS, TE=27
• BO-PT1-30/68721300 Profile set TS, TE=30
• BO-PT1-33/68721330 Profile set TS, TE=33
• BO-PT1-36/68721360 Profile set TS, TE=36
• BO-PT1-39/68721390 Profile set TS, TE=39
• BO-PT1-42/68721420 Profile set TS, TE=42
• BO-PT1-45/68721450 Profile set TS, TE=45
• BO-PT1-48/68721480 Profile set TS, TE=48
Botego Profile Sets          Page 5-48
Botego Filling Profile Sets      Page 5-48
Part Number
BO BP1-21